Gr Birmingham USBC
Final Prize Listing

15th Annual Senior City Open

Sorted By Event, Division

Teams, Teams Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 KEGLERZ #4 70 2,947

2 LAID BACK 75 2,884

3 THE WHO DAT KREWE 4 2,854

3 HOT SHOTS#2 6 2854

5 SANDERS JEWELRY 77 2,805

6 Danny Enem 9 279

7 1 Righty & 3 Lefties 10 2,791

8 NO CARRY LARRY 17 2,788

9 BAMA'SBEST # 3 36 2,771

10 KEGLERZ, LLC 2 2,769
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,980.00

Teams, Teams Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 SANDERS JEWELRY 77 2,647

2 HOT SHOTS #2 6 2611
Total prizes awarded in this division: $390.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $4,370.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score

1 Robinson, Trina T / Rashada, Deborah D 53 1,532

2 Mc Cray, Bonnie/ De Bardelaben, Elaine T 52 1,531

3 Sims, Terry W / Bradford, Van A 14 1,487

4 Busby, Bill R/ Thomas, Brian K 5 1473

5 Williams, AliciaH / Hardison, Beverly 33 1458

6 Middleton, Roger D / Hermanson, John W 7 1,453

7 Johnson, Bridgett D / Jones, Snow 52 1,446

8 Lisbon, Addison, 111 / Peck, Anthony C 26 1,430

9 Love, George D / Morris, David L 13 1,427

10 Irby, Helen/ Taylor, Charlene 53 1423

11 Wynn, Johnny B / Stanley, Leslie D 12 1,419

12 Womack, Jackson D / King, Terry M 18 1,417

13 Purifoy, Debra D / Alford, Barbie R 65 1,416

14 Knight, AlmaK / Mc Dani€l, Curlie J 28 1415

15 Webb, Lanye M / Pollnitz, Renetta 20 1414

16 Smith, Derrick D, Sr/ Mostella, Arnold 37 1,412

17 Hamlett, Veritas A / Mosley, Nicole S 52 1,410

Prize
$1,200.00
$600.00
$426.00
$426.00
$315.00
$266.00
$230.00
$199.00
$171.00
$147.00

Prize
$225.00
$165.00

Prize
$800.00
$400.00
$308.00
$251.00
$212.00
$187.00
$168.00
$153.00
$141.00
$130.00
$121.00
$111.00
$103.00

$95.00

$85.00
$77.00
$68.00

From

Helena, AL
Birmingham, AL
Odenville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Trussville, AL
Helena, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL

From
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL

From
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Mc Calla, AL
Pinson, AL
Helena, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
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18

Dixon, Michael E / Atkinson, Johnny M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place

Team name

1
2
3

Dixon, Michael E / Atkinson, Johnny M
Busby, Bill R/ Thomas, Brian K
Han, David D / Ealy, Paul D

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Singles Handicap 50-65, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Morris, David L

2 Hester, Danny

3 Thomas, VaerieJ

4 Thomas, Stanlene S

5 Bridges, Tim A

6 Y oung, John L

7 Atkinson, Johnny M

8 Pollnitz, Renetta

9 Taylor, Charlene
10 Black, Anthony M
11 Johnson, Roger D
12 Felts, Christopher E
13 Crenshaw, TonjaF
13 Peck, Anthony C
15 Whitfield, Pete J
16 Robinson, TrinaT
17 Rashada, Deborah D
18 Allen, CharlesB
19 Marshall, Jack
19 Thomas, Dexter R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, SinglesHandicap 66 & Over, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O Ul WN P

Johnson, Cora
Quinn, Jeff A
Armstead, Delanius
Worthington, Kim C
Brown, James M
Hunter, Melvin L
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Sorted By Event, Division

3
$3,470.00

Entry
3
5
3

$360.00

$3,830.00

Entry

13

9
19
81
79

8

3
20
53
37
54

2

4
26
24
53
53
79
66
75

$1,860.00

Entry
57
74
29
61
5
13

1,408

Score
1,408
1,404
1,329

Score
799
794
779
777
763
758
750
743
742
738
735
732
727
727
723
722
717
716
714
714

Score
775
735
729
727
726
723

$60.00

Prize
$190.00
$100.00

$70.00

Prize
$350.00
$175.00
$142.00
$123.00
$110.00
$100.00

$94.00

$89.00
$84.00
$79.00
$74.00
$70.00
$63.50
$63.50
$57.00
$53.00
$49.00
$44.00
$20.00
$20.00

Prize
$300.00
$150.00
$128.00
$118.00
$108.00

$99.00

Alabaster, AL

From

Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL

From
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Moody, AL
Moody, AL
Trussville, AL
Trussville, AL
Alabaster, AL
Pinson, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL
Odenville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Helena, AL
Birmingham, AL

From
Birmingham, AL
Pinson, AL
Huntsville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
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Sorted By Event, Division
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Love, George D
Smith, Isaac J
Lewis, Thomas G
Knight, AlmaK
Armstead, Jeff
Lisbon, Addison

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Singles Scratch 50-65, Scratch

Place Team name
1 Morris, David L
2 Atkinson, Johnny M
3 Thomas, Vaerie J
4 Y oung, John L

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Singles, Singles Scratch 66 & above, Scratch

Place

Team name

1

Maher, Chuck

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 50-65, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Y oung, John L
2 Morris, David L
3 Felts, Christopher E
4 Robinson, TrinaT
5 Busby, Bill R
6 Taylor, Charlene
7 Black, Anthony M
8 Edwards, Alfonza
9 Rashada, Deborah D
10 White, Quincie F
11 Hester, Danny
12 Hardison, Beverly
13 Thomas, Stanlene S
14 Pollnitz, Renetta
15 Crenshaw, TonjaF
16 Johnson, Bridgett D

Total prizes awarded in this division:

13 714
23 714
16 712
28 712
29 712
26 701
$1,290.00
Entry  Score
13 767
3 750
19 742
8 704
$260.00
Entry  Score
1 644
$90.00
$3,500.00
Entry  Score
8 2291
13 2,277
2 2,263
53 2,226
5 2221
53 2,195
37 219
75 2,189
53 2,183
51 2,180
9 2168
51 2,165
81 2164
20 2,156
4 2150
52 2,144

$605.00

$84.00
$84.00
$59.66
$59.67
$59.67
$40.00

Prize
$125.00
$70.00
$40.00
$25.00

Prize
$90.00

Prize
$120.00
$65.00
$45.00
$36.00
$33.00
$31.00
$30.00
$29.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00

Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Huntsville, AL
Birmingham, AL

From
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Moody, AL
Trussville, AL

From
Jacksonville, AL

From
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Moody, AL
Pinson, AL
Odenville, AL
Birmingham, AL
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Gr Birmingham USBC
Final Prize Listing
15th Annual Senior City Open
Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 66 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Byrd, Earnest 15 2,155
2 De Bardelaben, Elaine T 52 2,154
3 Johnson, Cora 57 2115
4 Hermanson, John W 7 2,106
5 Bradford, Van A 14 2,098
6 Conner, Eddie E 54 2,095
7 Mitchell, VirginiaG 27 2,089
8 Williams, Clarence J 4 2,088
9 Bishop, Jackie F 26 2,085
10 Berry, MattieM 57 2,081
Total prizes awarded in this division: $380.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $985.00
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 50-65, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Morris, David L 13 2,181
2 Felts, Christopher E 2 2134
3 Y oung, John L 8 2129
4 Busby, Bill R 5 2,086
5 Atkinson, Johnny M 3 2077
6 Thomas, Brian K 5 2,038
Total prizes awarded in this division: $340.00
All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 66 & Above, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Maher, Chuck 1 1,915
2 Y ates, Douglas W 2 1,865
Total prizes awarded in this division: $165.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $505.00
Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $13,190.00

Prize
$100.00
$60.00
$31.00
$29.00
$28.00
$28.00
$27.00
$26.00
$26.00
$25.00

Prize
$115.00
$60.00
$54.00
$45.00
$37.00
$29.00

Prize
$105.00
$60.00

From
Centerpoint, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Pelham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Odenville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL

FErom
Birmingham, AL
Maylene, AL
Trussville, AL
Birmingham, AL
Alabaster, AL
Birmingham, AL

From
Jacksonville, AL
Maylene, AL
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