Final Prize Listing

15th Annual Senior City Open Sorted By Event, Division

Teams, Teams Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	KEGLERZ #4	70	2,947	\$1,200.00	Helena, AL
2	LAID BACK	75	2,884	\$600.00	Birmingham, AL
3	THE WHO DAT KREWE	4	2,854	\$426.00	Odenville, AL
3	HOT SHOTS #2	6	2,854	\$426.00	Birmingham, AL
5	SANDERS JEWELRY	77	2,805	\$315.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Danny Enem	9	2,794	\$266.00	Trussville, AL
7	1 Righty & 3 Lefties	10	2,791	\$230.00	Trussville, AL
8	NO CARRY LARRY	17	2,788	\$199.00	Helena, AL
9	BAMA'S BEST # 3	36	2,771	\$171.00	Birmingham, AL
10	KEGLERZ, LLC	2	2,769	\$147.00	Maylene, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$3,980.00

Teams, Teams Scratch, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	<u>Team name</u>	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	SANDERS JEWELRY	77	2,647	\$225.00	Birmingham, AL
2	HOT SHOTS #2	6	2,611	\$165.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$390.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,370.00

Doubles, Doubles Handicap, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Robinson, Trina T / Rashada, Deborah D	53	1,532	\$800.00	Birmingham, AL
2	Mc Cray, Bonnie / De Bardelaben, Elaine T	52	1,531	\$400.00	Birmingham, AL
3	Sims, Terry W / Bradford, Van A	14	1,487	\$308.00	Birmingham, AL
4	Busby, Bill R / Thomas, Brian K	5	1,473	\$251.00	Birmingham, AL
5	Williams, Alicia H / Hardison, Beverly	33	1,458	\$212.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Middleton, Roger D / Hermanson, John W	7	1,453	\$187.00	Pelham, AL
7	Johnson, Bridgett D / Jones, Snow	52	1,446	\$168.00	Birmingham, AL
8	Lisbon, Addison, III / Peck, Anthony C	26	1,430	\$153.00	Birmingham, AL
9	Love, George D / Morris, David L	13	1,427	\$141.00	Birmingham, AL
10	Irby, Helen / Taylor, Charlene	53	1,423	\$130.00	Birmingham, AL
11	Wynn, Johnny B / Stanley, Leslie D	12	1,419	\$121.00	Mc Calla, AL
12	Womack, Jackson D / King, Terry M	18	1,417	\$111.00	Pinson, AL
13	Purifoy, Debra D / Alford, Barbie R	65	1,416	\$103.00	Helena, AL
14	Knight, Alma K / Mc Daniel, Curlie J	28	1,415	\$95.00	Birmingham, AL
15	Webb, Lanye M / Pollnitz, Renetta	20	1,414	\$85.00	Pinson, AL
16	Smith, Derrick D, Sr / Mostella, Arnold	37	1,412	\$77.00	Birmingham, AL
17	Hamlett, Veritas A / Mosley, Nicole S	52	1,410	\$68.00	Birmingham, AL

Final Prize Listing

15th Annual Senior City Open Sorted By Event, Division

Dixon, Michael E / Atkinson, Johnny M 3 1,408 \$60.00 Alabaster, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$3,470.00

Doubles, Doubles Scratch, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Dixon, Michael E / Atkinson, Johnny M	3	1,408	\$190.00	Alabaster, AL
2	Busby, Bill R / Thomas, Brian K	5	1,404	\$100.00	Birmingham, AL
3	Han, David D / Ealy, Paul D	3	1,329	\$70.00	Alabaster, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$360.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,830.00

Singles, Singles Handicap 50-65, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Morris, David L	13	799	\$350.00	Birmingham, AL
2	Hester, Danny	9	794	\$175.00	Trussville, AL
3	Thomas, Valerie J	19	779	\$142.00	Moody, AL
4	Thomas, Stanlene S	81	777	\$123.00	Moody, AL
5	Bridges, Tim A	79	763	\$110.00	Trussville, AL
6	Young, John L	8	758	\$100.00	Trussville, AL
7	Atkinson, Johnny M	3	750	\$94.00	Alabaster, AL
8	Pollnitz, Renetta	20	743	\$89.00	Pinson, AL
9	Taylor, Charlene	53	742	\$84.00	Birmingham, AL
10	Black, Anthony M	37	738	\$79.00	Birmingham, AL
11	Johnson, Roger D	54	735	\$74.00	Birmingham, AL
12	Felts, Christopher E	2	732	\$70.00	Maylene, AL
13	Crenshaw, Tonja F	4	727	\$63.50	Odenville, AL
13	Peck, Anthony C	26	727	\$63.50	Birmingham, AL
15	Whitfield, Pete J	24	723	\$57.00	Trussville, AL
16	Robinson, Trina T	53	722	\$53.00	Birmingham, AL
17	Rashada, Deborah D	53	717	\$49.00	Birmingham, AL
18	Allen, Charles B	79	716	\$44.00	Trussville, AL
19	Marshall, Jack	66	714	\$20.00	Helena, AL
19	Thomas, Dexter R	75	714	\$20.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,860.00

Singles, Singles Handicap 66 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Johnson, Cora	57	775	\$300.00	Birmingham, AL
2	Quinn, Jeff A	74	735	\$150.00	Pinson, AL
3	Armstead, Delanius	29	729	\$128.00	Huntsville, AL
4	Worthington, Kim C	61	727	\$118.00	Birmingham, AL
5	Brown, James M	5	726	\$108.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Hunter, Melvin L	13	723	\$99.00	Birmingham, AL

Final Prize Listing

15th Annual Senior City Open Sorted By Event, Division

7	Love, George D	13	714	\$84.00	Birmingham, AL
7	Smith, Isaac J	23	714	\$84.00	Birmingham, AL
9	Lewis, Thomas G	16	712	\$59.66	Centerpoint, AL
9	Knight, Alma K	28	712	\$59.67	Birmingham, AL
9	Armstead, Jeff	29	712	\$59.67	Huntsville, AL
12	Lisbon, Addison	26	701	\$40.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,290.00

Singles, Singles Scratch 50-65, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Morris, David L	13	767	\$125.00	Birmingham, AL
2	Atkinson, Johnny M	3	750	\$70.00	Alabaster, AL
3	Thomas, Valerie J	19	742	\$40.00	Moody, AL
4	Young, John L	8	704	\$25.00	Trussville, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$260.00

Singles, Singles Scratch 66 & above, Scratch

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Maher, Chuck	1	644	\$90.00	Jacksonville, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$90.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$3,500.00

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 50-65, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
					
1	Young, John L	8	2,291	\$120.00	Trussville, AL
2	Morris, David L	13	2,277	\$65.00	Birmingham, AL
3	Felts, Christopher E	2	2,263	\$45.00	Maylene, AL
4	Robinson, Trina T	53	2,226	\$36.00	Birmingham, AL
5	Busby, Bill R	5	2,221	\$33.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Taylor, Charlene	53	2,195	\$31.00	Birmingham, AL
7	Black, Anthony M	37	2,194	\$30.00	Birmingham, AL
8	Edwards, Alfonza	75	2,189	\$29.00	Birmingham, AL
9	Rashada, Deborah D	53	2,183	\$29.00	Birmingham, AL
10	White, Quincie F	51	2,180	\$28.00	Birmingham, AL
11	Hester, Danny	9	2,168	\$28.00	Trussville, AL
12	Hardison, Beverly	51	2,165	\$27.00	Birmingham, AL
13	Thomas, Stanlene S	81	2,164	\$27.00	Moody, AL
14	Pollnitz, Renetta	20	2,156	\$26.00	Pinson, AL
15	Crenshaw, Tonja F	4	2,150	\$26.00	Odenville, AL
16	Johnson, Bridgett D	52	2,144	\$25.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$605.00

Final Prize Listing

15th Annual Senior City Open Sorted By Event, Division

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap 66 & Over, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Byrd, Earnest	15	2,155	\$100.00	Centerpoint, AL
2	De Bardelaben, Elaine T	52	2,154	\$60.00	Birmingham, AL
3	Johnson, Cora	57	2,115	\$31.00	Birmingham, AL
4	Hermanson, John W	7	2,106	\$29.00	Pelham, AL
5	Bradford, Van A	14	2,098	\$28.00	Birmingham, AL
6	Conner, Eddie E	54	2,095	\$28.00	Birmingham, AL
7	Mitchell, Virginia G	27	2,089	\$27.00	Birmingham, AL
8	Williams, Clarence J	4	2,088	\$26.00	Odenville, AL
9	Bishop, Jackie F	26	2,085	\$26.00	Birmingham, AL
10	Berry, Mattie M	57	2,081	\$25.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$380.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$985.00

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 50-65, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Morris, David L	13	2,181	\$115.00	Birmingham, AL
2	Felts, Christopher E	2	2,134	\$60.00	Maylene, AL
3	Young, John L	8	2,129	\$54.00	Trussville, AL
4	Busby, Bill R	5	2,086	\$45.00	Birmingham, AL
5	Atkinson, Johnny M	3	2,077	\$37.00	Alabaster, AL
6	Thomas, Brian K	5	2,038	\$29.00	Birmingham, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$340.00

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 66 & Above, Scratch

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Maher, Chuck	1	1,915	\$105.00	Jacksonville, AL
2	Yates, Douglas W	2	1,865	\$60.00	Maylene, AL

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$165.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$505.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$13,190.00